
747 Market Street, First Floor,
Tacoma WA 98402City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES40235 Name: Authorizing Amendment 5 to Legal Services
Agreement with Kenyon Disend

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:2/7/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/19/2019 2/19/2019

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the agreement with
Kenyon Disend, PLLC, in the amount of $100,000, for a total not to exceed $300,000, budgeted from
the Solid Waste and Wastewater Funds, for legal services related to completing implementation of
requirements of the Consent Decree, rewriting
Chapter 12.09 of the Municipal Code, and continuing to provide legal services regarding
environmental law matters.
[Chris Bacha, Chief Deputy City Attorney; Bill Fosbre, City Attorney]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40235, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council2/19/2019 1 Pass

A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the agreement with
Kenyon Disend, PLLC, in the amount of $100,000, for a total not to exceed $300,000, budgeted from the Solid
Waste and Wastewater Funds, for legal services related to completing implementation of requirements of the
Consent Decree, rewriting
Chapter 12.09 of the Municipal Code, and continuing to provide legal services regarding environmental law

matters.
[Chris Bacha, Chief Deputy City Attorney; Bill Fosbre, City Attorney]

City of Tacoma Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

